
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2038
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
NATIONAL CHILD LABOUR PROJECT
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Government proposes to introduce any scheme to give reward/honour to those persons/Non-Governmental
Organisations who are engaged in rescue of the child labourers in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the number of child labourers rescued and rehabilitated under National Child Labour Project Scheme, since its inception, State-
wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): 5.21 lakh children have been mainstreamed into formal education system under the National Child Labour Project (NCLP)
Scheme. State-wise and year-wise details available from 1996-97 to 2008-09 are Annexed. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

